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Date Opponent Score Att.
08/15/2024 Michigan St. L 1-2 361
08/18/2024 at Samford W 6-0 476
08/25/2024 TCU W 4-0 705
08/29/2024 at Michigan W 2-0 1563
09/01/2024 at Butler W 1-0 649
09/05/2024 NIU W 4-0 593
09/08/2024 Marquette W 5-0 784

* 09/12/2024 at Boston College T 2-2 796
* 09/22/2024 at Virginia W 1-0 1311
* 09/26/2024 NC State T 1-1 721
* 10/05/2024 at Syracuse W 3-0 365
* 10/12/2024 at Louisville T 0-0 375
* 10/17/2024 California W 5-2 415
* 10/20/2024 Stanford W 3-0 901
* 10/24/2024 at Duke T 3-3 1049

Team statistics
ND OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 41-302 10-172
Goals scored per game 2.73 0.67
Shot pct. .136 .058
Shots on goal-Attempts 137-302 64-172
SOG pct. .454 .372
Shots/Game 20.1 11.5
Assists 39 10

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 41 10
Penalty 3 0
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 2.73 0.67

CORNER KICKS 87 56
PENALTY KICKS 3-5 0-0
OFFSIDES 40 11
PENALTIES

Fouls 151 137
Yellow cards 17 20
Red cards 1 2

ATTENDANCE
Total 4480 6584
Dates/Avg Per Date 7/640 8/823
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 10-1-4 5-1-1 5-0-3 0-0-0
Conference 4-0-4 2-0-1 2-0-3 0-0-0
Non-Conference 6-1-0 3-1-0 3-0-0 0-0-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
3 Engle, Izzy 15 13 1 27 66 .197 34 .515 3 0-0

27 Joseph, Lily 15 6 5 17 33 .182 13 .394 1 0-0
10 Hodsden, Ellie 9 8 0 16 15 .533 9 .600 1 0-0
24 Restovich, Grace 15 3 9 15 35 .086 14 .400 1 1-1
7 Chukwu, Annabelle 9 3 2 8 23 .130 12 .522 1 0-0

23 Roy, Morgan 15 1 5 7 28 .036 14 .500 0 0-0
5 Ospeck, Ellie 14 1 5 7 10 .100 5 .500 1 0-0
9 Codd, Charlie 15 1 4 6 23 .043 10 .435 1 0-0

18 Mensik, Berkley 13 1 2 4 2 .500 1 .500 0 0-0
13 Matriano, Laney 15 1 1 3 22 .045 8 .364 0 1-2
4 Klenke, Leah 8 1 1 3 14 .071 5 .357 1 1-2

20 Mills, Abby 15 1 1 3 5 .200 2 .400 0 0-0
11 Fisher, Sophia 11 1 0 2 7 .143 3 .429 0 0-0
25 Pauwels, Reagan 11 0 2 2 4 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
6 Buchner, Paige 10 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0-0

17 DeMartino, Riley 5 0 0 0 4 .000 2 .500 0 0-0
34 Foor, Randie 8 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0
21 Ying, Chayse 14 0 0 0 3 .000 2 .667 0 0-0
14 Gemma, Abby 14 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
8 Ronan, Kaylie 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

28 Kasica, Sonoma 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
1 Olofson, Atlee 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
2 Logan, Clare 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

26 Hathaway, Melinda 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
16 Mrowicki, Meg 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
Total 15 41 39 121 302 .136 137 .454 - 3-5
Opponents 15 10 10 30 172 .058 64 .372 - 0-0

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
28 Kasica, Sonoma 10 900:00 9 0.90 39 .813 6-1-3 6/0
1 Olofson, Atlee 5 450:00 1 0.20 13 .929 4-0-1 4/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 2 1.000 0-0-0 0/0
Total 15 1350:00 10 0.67 54 .844 10-1-4 10
Opponents 15 1350:00 41 2.73 96 .701 1-10-4 1

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 17 24 0 0 41
Opponents 6 4 0 0 10

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 141 161 0 0 302
Opponents 83 89 0 0 172

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 31 23 0 0 54
Opponents 48 48 0 0 96

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 46 41 0 0 87
Opponents 29 27 0 0 56

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 69 82 0 0 151
Opponents 69 68 0 0 137
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
10 - 1 - 4 4 - 0 - 4 5 - 1 - 1 5 - 0 - 3 0 - 0 - 0

Team Box Score
No. Player GP-GS MIN G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC RC GWG PK-ATT FG OT HAT GTG FOUL

3 Engle, Izzy 15-5 956 13 1 27 66 .197 34 .515 1 0 3 0-0 3 0 1 0 16
27 Joseph, Lily 15-1 932 6 5 17 33 .182 13 .394 2 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 0 21
10 Hodsden, Ellie 9-3 254 8 0 16 15 .533 9 .600 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 1 7
24 Restovich, Grace 15-14 1046 3 9 15 35 .086 14 .400 2 0 1 1-1 1 0 0 0 14

7 Chukwu, Annabelle 9-8 582 3 2 8 23 .130 12 .522 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 0 8
23 Roy, Morgan 15-12 1018 1 5 7 28 .036 14 .500 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 15

5 Ospeck, Ellie 14-5 890 1 5 7 10 .100 5 .500 1 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 0 5
9 Codd, Charlie 15-15 861 1 4 6 23 .043 10 .435 1 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 0 13

18 Mensik, Berkley 13-6 316 1 2 4 2 .500 1 .500 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Matriano, Laney 15-15 1227 1 1 3 22 .045 8 .364 2 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 20

4 Klenke, Leah 8-8 697 1 1 3 14 .071 5 .357 1 0 1 1-2 1 0 0 0 3
20 Mills, Abby 15-15 1236 1 1 3 5 .200 2 .400 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Fisher, Sophia 11-7 799 1 0 2 7 .143 3 .429 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 1 8
25 Pauwels, Reagan 11-8 393 0 2 2 4 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 4

6 Buchner, Paige 10-3 130 0 1 1 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
17 DeMartino, Riley 5-0 51 0 0 0 4 .000 2 .500 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Foor, Randie 8-7 99 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Ying, Chayse 14-0 290 0 0 0 3 .000 2 .667 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Gemma, Abby 14-8 830 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 7

8 Ronan, Kaylie 10-0 134 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Kasica, Sonoma 10-10 900 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Olofson, Atlee 5-5 450 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Logan, Clare 8-8 616 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Hathaway, Melinda 3-0 54 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Mrowicki, Meg 3-2 100 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 15 - 41 39 121 302 .136 137 .454 17 1 - 3-5 10 0 2 - 151
Opponents 15 - 10 10 30 172 .058 64 .372 20 2 - 0-0 4 0 0 - 137

Goal Average Saves Record
No. Goalie GP-GS MINS GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO/CBO
28 Kasica, Sonoma 10-10 900:00 9 0.90 39 .813 6 1 3 6/0

1 Olofson, Atlee 5-5 450:00 1 0.20 13 .929 4 0 1 4/0
TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0 0/0

Total 15 1350:00 10 0.67 54 .844 10 1 4 10
Opponents 15 1350:00 41 2.73 96 .701 1 10 4 1

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 17 24 0 0 41
Opponents 6 4 0 0 10

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 46 41 0 0 87
Opponents 29 27 0 0 56

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 141 161 0 0 302
Opponents 83 89 0 0 172

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 69 82 0 0 151
Opponents 69 68 0 0 137
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Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
ND 31 23 0 0 54
Opponents 48 48 0 0 96

Attendance Summary
ND Opponents

Total 4480 6584
Dates/Avg Per Date 7 / 640 8 / 823
Neutral Site #/Avg 0 / 0
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